10

11

12

13

14

d

FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF CHUUK

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, APRIL, 1999

ACT NO: 5-10

AN ACT

To further amend sections 1D (D) (2) (b) & (c ) of Chuuk State Law No. 3-95-17, as
amended by CSL No. 3-97-04, by changing certam types of projects in Mid- Mortlocks

and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CHUUK STATE LEGISLATURE:

Section 1. Amendment. Sections 1 (HI)! (D) (2) (b) and (¢ ) of Chuuk State Law

No. 3-95-17, as amended by CSL No. 3-97-04, is hereby further amended to read as

follows:

“D. Mortlocks (Soc. & Econ. Proj.)

2) Mid-Mortlocks Precinct #9

a) Namoluk (Soc. & Eco

b) Ettal (Soc. & Econ.

¢)

d)

Section 2. Effective Date.

Project)

Project)

1) Fishing Project
11) Water Project
Kuttu:

1) Water Project
Moch:

1) IcePlant and

Ice Maker

This act

$800,000;
$200,000;
n,
$50,000;
$50,000
$25,000;
$25,000;
$50,000;
$50,000;”

shall take effect upon approval by the

Governor or upon its becoming law without such approval.

Tz —=
Signed %_, 2 SY—_——

sted:

AL

Herter Sorim, Chief Clerk
House of Representatives
Chuuk State Legislature

Date:

/ 'Bonclano Net\ﬂ.\a aker
House of Representatives

Chuuk State Legislature

Ot /2, /97

CHUUK STATE LAW NO. 5-99-14



Y

CHUUK STATE LAW NO. 5-99-14
ACT NO: 5-10

Sigt

Attested:

Dat

Songkilita Bossy, Acding Chief Clerk

ol LT

etgr Santos, President
Sefiate, Chuuk State Legislature

V"@é’// /;/ /} 7

Senate, Chuuk State Legislature /
Approved by: / 7 /¢t ZQ’/&
* Ansito Walter, Governor
Chuuk State Government
Dateg: @ d / ¢/% 7
/ '/
[/
History HB.NO: 5-26;HD1;SD1

H.S.CR.NO: None
S.S.CR.NO: 5-1R-28




