ACT NO: 5-10

AN ACT

To further amend sections 1(III) (D) (2) (b) & (c) of Chuuk State Law No. 3-95-17, as amended by CSL No. 3-97-04, by changing certain types of projects in Mid-Mortlocks, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CHUUK STATE LEGISLATURE:

1	Section 1. Amendment. Sections 1 (III) (D) (2) (b) and (c) of Chuuk State Lav	W
2	No. 3-95-17, as amended by CSL No. 3-97-04, is hereby further amended to read a	as
3	follows:	
4	"D. Mortlocks (Soc. & Econ. Proj.) \$800,000;	
5	2) Mid-Mortlocks Precinct #9 \$200,000;	
6	a) Namoluk (Soc. & Econ.	
7	Project) \$50,000;	
8	b) Ettal (Soc. & Econ.	
9	Project) \$50,000	
10	i) Fishing Project \$25,000;	
11	ii) Water Project \$25,000;	
12	c) Kuttu:	
13	i) Water Project \$50,000;	
14	d) Moch:	
15	i) Ice Plant and	
16	Ice Maker \$50,000;"	
17	Section 2. Effective Date. This act shall take effect upon approval by th	ıe
18	Governor or upon its becoming law without such approval	

Signed by

Bonciano Nethon, Speaker House of Representatives Chuuk State Legislature

Attested:

Herter Sorim, Chief Clerk House of Representatives Chuuk State Legislature Date

...

CHUUK STATE LAW NO. 5-99-14

ACT NO: 5-10

Signed by:

Detor Santos, President Senate, Chuuk State Legislature

Attested:

Songkilita Bossy, Acting Chief Clerk Senate, Chuuk State Legislature

Date:

Approved by:

Ansito Walter, Governor Chuuk State Government

History

H.B.NO: 5-26;HD1;SD1 H.S.C.R.NO: None S.S.C.R.NO: 5-1R-28